

\234

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2760/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2016  
in CRLA No. 4570/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

DARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vikram, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Shakya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In addition to the regular service, standing  
counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh may also be  
served.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master