

Listed on : . . .2016

Court No. :

Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2760 OF 2016**

Dara Singh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.**

**Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.**

**In addition to the regular service, standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh may also be served"**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2016 was issued to the sole Respondent/State through registered post A.D. on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2016. A copy of notice was also issued to Counsel for the Petitioner for effecting the same on Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate has on 26.8.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this revised office report.

DATED this the 31st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Advocate
2. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay , Advocate